



## Felice Wyloge Joins Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty

Licensed Associate Real Estate Broker brings award-winning experience

By Megan Montemarano (Open Post) (/users/meganmontemarano39ea16983fd901fa920c5f2c52f56138141c1fff1c22d8a04c5cfec138fbc5c4) ⊙ March 6, 2015 at 10:48am



**Scarsdale, N.Y.** (March 6, 2015) — Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty (http://www.juliabfee.com/eng) today announced that Felice Wyloge, an award-winning NY licensed Associate Real Estate Broker has joined the company and will be based in the firm's Scarsdale brokerage.

Felice possesses numerous professional associations achieved throughout her real estate career. In addition to being an Associate Real Estate Broker licensed in New York and Connecticut, she is also a member of the Hudson Gateway Association of Realtors, National Association of Realtors, New York State Association of Realtors, Connecticut MLS and Hudson Gateway Multiple Listing Service. Felice has additional certifications as an Internet Professional (e-Pro) and a Certified Buyer's Representative (CBR), and has earned a Graduate Realtor Institute (GRI) designation. In her prior career, Felice was both a teacher and guidance counselor in New York City public school systems, where she earned the Guidance Counselor Recognition Day Award in appreciation for her dedicated service on behalf of New York City students and their families. Felice received her BA from New York University and has MS in Guidance and Counseling and a MS in Education from Hunter College.

"As a former guidance counselor, Felice's acquired attention to detail, listening skills and dedication have earned her referrals from numerous satisfied clients," said Jason Wilson, manager of Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty's Scarsdale office. "Her marketing and negotiation skills, in addition to familiarity with the local area, make Felice an ideal real estate professional, and we are thrilled to have her as part of our Scarsdale team."

"As a real estate agent, I make sure to always listen to what my clients want, aiming to create the most pleasant, stress-free experience possible," said Felice. "Whether you are buying a home, selling a home, or both, I hope to exceed all expectations and help to achieve any set goals. Customer satisfaction is my number one priority."

Felice is an active member of the Westchester County community. In her spare time, Felice enjoys traveling, knitting and cooking.

## About William Pitt and Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty

Founded in 1949, William Pitt and Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty manages a \$3.3-billion-plus portfolio with more than 1,000 sales associates in 26 brokerages spanning Connecticut, Massachusetts, and Westchester County, New York. William Pitt Sotheby's International Realty, combined with partner firm Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty, is the largest Sotheby's International Realty(R) affiliate globally and the 28th-largest real estate company by sales volume in the United States. A full-service real estate firm headquartered in Stamford, Connecticut, William Pitt and Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty provides ancillary services including commercial services through its affiliation with Building and Land Technology, a second-generation development company based in Stamford, Connecticut; William Pitt Insurance Services; and an award-winning global relocation division. For more information, visit the website at juliabfee.com

Sotheby's International Realty's worldwide network includes more than 16,570 sales associates located in 760 offices throughout 60countries and territories.

## Julia B. Fee Sotheby's International Realty Contact:

Jason Wilson

Regional Brokerage Manager

Jason.Wilson@juliabfee.com (mailto:Jason.Wilson@juliabfee.com)

914.403.3399

